
 

 

Contact List  

Looking for Affordable Housing, Resident Services, or have an Emergency 

Matter?  

Please contact HallKeen Management Offices 

  

 

Megan Smith   Email: msmith@hallkeen.com 

Phone: (617) 267-6114    66 Westland Avenue, Boston, MA 02115  

Phone: (617) 262-6757   110 Peterborough Street, Boston, MA 02215 

www.hallkeen.com 

____________________________________________________________ 

  

  

  

 

www.fenwaycdc.org  

Resident Services and Workforce Development  

Social support services, Job Skills Training, Job Opportunities,  

Career Clinic, Financial Clinic, and Fair Foods program  

 

Kris Anderson, Community Programs Director 

kanderson@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 25 

 

Jasmine Vargas, SCI AmeriCorps Volunteer Outreach Coordinator 

jvargas@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 13 

 

Community Planning & Organizing 

Richard Giordano, Policy and Community Planning Director 

rgiordano@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 19 

 

Jaya Aiyer, Community Organizer 

jaiyer@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 16 

 

 

 

 

http://www.hallkeen.com/


 

 

Membership 

Jaya Aiyer, jaiyer@fenwaycdc.org or 617-267-4637 x 16 

 

Housing Development 

Suneeth P. John, Director of Real Estate 

sjohn@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 11 

 

Sam LaTronica, Real Estate Development Manager 

slatronica@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 17 

 

Madeline Lee, Project Coordinator 

mlee@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 21  

 

Marketing and Fundraising 

Iris Tan, Marketing and Development Director 

itan@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 25   

 

Phuong Nguyen, Marketing and Project Manager 

pnguyen@fenwaycdc.org or (617) 267-4637 x 12 


